BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 114

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "the" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; in line 5, strike "child care" and substitute "<u>certain employers and employees of certain</u>"; in the same line, after the second "and" insert "<u>certain</u>"; in the same line strike "<u>seeking to adopt</u>" and substitute "<u>and volunteers</u>"; strike beginning with "the" in line 8 down through "homes" in line 10 and substitute "<u>certain persons and agencies to verify periodically certain information</u>"; and in line 12, after the second "certain" insert "<u>technical and</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in lines 28 and 29, strike "§ 5-561(C) OR (D)" and substitute "§ 5-561(C), (D), (E), OR (F)"; in line 37, strike "WHO" and substitute "THAT"; in line 38, strike "DEFINED" and substitute "IDENTIFIED"; and in line 41, strike "§ 5-561(D) AND (E) and substitute "§ 5-561(E)".

On page 6, in line 1, after "(III)" insert "LOCAL DEPARTMENTS OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND LICENSED CHILD PLACEMENT"; and in line 3, strike "§ 5-561(C)(2) AND (3)" and substitute "§ 5-561(C)".